CHAPTER 30 — PUBLIC SAFETY

ARTICLE TITLE PAGE

I CIVIL EMERGENCY

Section 30-1-1 - Definitions 30-1
Section 30-1-2 - Declaration of Emergency 30-1
Section 30-1-3 - Curfew 30-1
Section 30-1-4 - Authority of Mayor to Issue Orders 30-1
Section 30-1-5 - Effectiveness 30-1
Section 30-1-6 - Notification 30-2
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Division I - Administration
Section 30-2-1 - Department Established 30-3
Section 30-2-2 - Offices Established 30-3
Section 30-2-3 - Duties of Chief 30-3
Section 30-2-4 - Appointment of Patrolmen 30-3
Section 30-2-5 - Salary 30-3
Section 30-2-6 - Duties 30-3
Section 30-2-7 - Mutual Aid Contract 30-3
Section 30-2-8 - Special Policemen 30-4
Section 30-2-9 - Legal Processes 30-4
Section 30-2-10 - Assisting Police Officer 30-4
Section 30-2-11 - Aiding Fire Department 30-4
Section 30-2-12 - Failure to Perform 30-4
Section 30-2-13 - Aiding in Escape 30-4
Section 30-2-14 - Use of Intoxicating Liquor 30-4
Section 30-2-15 - Witness Fees 30-4
Section 30-2-16 - Rules and Regulations 30-5
Section 30-2-17 - Stolen Property 30-5
Section 30-2-18 - 30-2-19 Reserved

Division II — Auxiliary Police
Section 30-2-20 - Name, Appointment, Membership, Mission 30-5
Section 30-2-21 - Employee Status 30-5
Section 30-2-22 - Authority 30-6
Section 30-2-23 - Firearms Prohibited 30-6
Section 30-2-24 - Qualifications and Appointment of New Members 30-6
Section 30-2-25 - Training 30-6
Section 30-2-26 - Compensation 30-7
Section 30-2-27 - Concealed Carry Permit(s) 30-7
Section 30-2-28 - 30-2-30 Reserved

Division IIT — Police Code
Section 30-2-31 - Chief of Police 30-7
Section 30-2-32 - Rules and Regulations for All Members and

Employees 30-7

Section 30-2-33 - Professional Conduct and Responsibilities 30-8
Section 30-2-34 - Resjgnations 30-10
Section 30-2-35 - General Conduct On Duty 30-10
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ARTICLE TITLE PAGE
Ir POLICE DEPARTMENT (CONTINUED)
Division III — Police Code (Continued)

Section 30-2-36 Department Property and Equipment 30-12
Section 30-2-37 Damaged/Inoperative Property or Equipment  30-12
Section 30-2-38 Care of Department Buildings 30-12
Section 30-2-39 Notices 30-12
Section 30-2-40 Maintenance of Manuals 30-12
Section 30-2-41 Surrender of Departmental Property 30-12
Section 30-2-42 Departmental Vehicles — Use 30-13
Section 30-2-43 Vehicles — Personal Business 30-13
Section 30-2-44 Transporting Citizens 30-13
Section 30-2-45 Reporting Accidents 30-13
Section 30-2-46 Presumption of Responsibility 30-13
Section 30-2-47 Communications; Correspondence 30-13
Section 30-2-48 Death and Injury Notifications 30-13
Section 30-2-49 Investigations, Arrests, and Detentions 30-14
Section 30-2-50 Public Activities 30-16
Section 30-2-51 Judicial and Investigation Actions, Appearances

And Testifying 30-17
Section 30-2-52 Part-Time Police 30-17

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA)

Section 30-3-1 Policy and Procedures 30-19
Section 30-3-2 Limitations 30-19
Section 30-3-3 Definitions 30-20
Section 30-3-4 Emergency Management Agency 30-20
Section 30-3-5 Emergency Management Powers of the Mayor  30-21
Section 30-3-6 Financing 30-22
Section 30-3-7 Local Disaster Emergencies 30-22
Section 30-3-8 Testing of Disaster Warning Devices 30-22
Section 30-3-9 Mutual Aid Arrangements Between Political

Subdivisions 30-23
Section 30-3-10 Communications 30-23
Section 30-3-11 Immunity 30-23
Section 30-3-12 Professions, Trades and Occupations 30-23
Section 30-3-13 Appropriations and Levy of Tax 30-23
Section 30-3-14 Authority to Accept Services, Gifts,

Grants or Loans 30-24
Section 30-3-15 Orders, Rules and Regulations 30-24
Section 30-3-16 Utilization of Existing Agency, Facilities and

Personnel 30-24
Section 30-3-17 Severability 30-24
Section 30-3-18 No Private Liability 30-24
Section 30-3-19 Succession 30-25
Section 30-3-20 Compensation 30-25
Section 30-3-21 Personnel Oath 30-25
Section 30-3-22 Emergency Termination or Reduction of

Electrical Service 30-25
Section 30-3-23 Penalty 30-25
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FIRE DEPARTMENT
Division I - Administration

Section 30-4-1
Section 30-4-2
Section 30-4-3
Section 30-4-4
Section 30-4-5
Section 30-4-6

Section 30-4-8

Section 30-4-9

Section 30-4-10
Section 30-4-11
Section 30-4-12
Section 30-4-13
Section 30-4-14
Section 30-4-15

Section 30-4-16

POLICE AGREEMENTS

Section 30-5-1

Section 30-6-1
Section 30-6-2
Section 30-6-3
Section 30-6-4
Section 30-6-5
Section 30-6-6

Addendum "A”
Addendum “"B”

Addendum "C”

Division II - Regulations

TITLE

Department Established

Meetings
Election, Officers

Duties of Fire Chief
Secretary-Treasurer’s Duties
30-4-7 Reserved

Enforcement of Laws
Obeying Orders at Fire
Failure to Follow Orders

Duty to Enforce

Illegal Use of Equjpment
Hindering Firemen

Residence

Illinois Public Works Mutual Aid Network

(IPWMAN)
Reserved

Coalton Intergovernmental Policing Agreement

PUBLIC SAFETY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ACT

Purpose
Definitions

Application Procedure
Administrative Composition
Administrative Hearing

Severability

Montgomery County Mutual Aid Agreement
An Agreement Between the City of Nokomis,
Illinois and the Village of Coalton, Illinois
Relative to Police Protection

Illinois Public Works Mutual Aid Network

Agreement

PAGE

30-26
30-26
30-26
30-26
30-26

30-27
30-27
30-27
30-27
30-27
30-27
30-27

30-27

30-28

30-28
30-28
30-28
30-29
30-30
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30-31

30-33

30-35
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